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FCSL Swim Championships 2023

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 5,  2023

Results
 
Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:05.02 * Roxbury8/2009

J Montesi, L Ciecimirski, S Davey, A Bridges

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:13.69ROCK

1) Waters, Jackson 11 2) Holl, Callum 14

3) Clark, Kegan 17 4) DeVries, Chase 10

1:11.44 1:37.68

2:13.71 2:13.69

A2 2:17.95CCD

1) Hagen, Ryder 17 2) Lowham, Charlie 10

3) Lowham, Michael 8 4) Ritchie, David 14

30.37 1:08.77

1:42.73 2:17.95

A3 2:20.42ROX

1) McMahon, Connor 13 2) Brown, Nico 14

3) Bjerke, Oliver 11 4) Cheney, Patrick 10

32.18 1:11.79

1:43.95 2:20.42

A4 2:21.99WAV

1) Muller, Christopher 14 2) Bognon, Ben 16

3) Constandaki, Daniel 11 4) Swift, Joshua 9

35.49 1:08.90

1:46.20 2:21.99

A5 2:22.79GWC

1) Villari, Beckett 10 2) Bucaria, Colin 14

3) Bucaria, Aiden 17 4) Brescia, Matthew 11

46.49 1:19.83

1:46.85 2:22.79

A6 2:24.12SYC

1) Sponheimer, Patrick 12 2) Buerstetta, Mason 17

3) Buerstetta, Wynton 14 4) Sponheimer, Charlie 10

1:14.91 1:44.94

2:24.12

A7 2:24.16ASP

1) Michaels, Christian 15 2) Coe, Beckett 12

3) Michaels, Brody 11 4) Hart, Henry 10

33.39 1:16.19

1:49.96 2:24.16

A8 2:24.27LAKE

1) Totten, Luke 17 2) Jeschke, Garrett 10

3) Adams, Luke 13 4) Capalbo, Julian 12

30.63 1:16.79

1:49.96 2:24.27

A9 2:29.99NEWF

1) Moore, Blake 12 2) Velishka, Reese 17

3) Bodick, Ryan 14 4) Woschenko, Tyler 8

44.31 1:18.73

1:51.48 2:29.99

A10 2:32.23WEST

1) Mihelic, Will 13 2) Garcia, Kevin 12

3) Garcia, Matthew 15 4) Cotronei, Alex 8

45.64 1:22.24

1:52.52 2:32.23

A11 2:33.14BRYC

1) Arnett, Ethan 12 2) Broderick, Parker 16

3) Broderick, Christopher 13 4) Flynn, Jack 10

36.21 1:15.82

1:50.10 2:33.14

A12 2:33.59INAR

1) Sippel, Campbell 12 2) Gardner, Braden 13

3) Lavin, JP 17 4) Jackson, Ford 10

1:25.89 1:53.43

2:33.67 2:33.59

A13 2:38.97BURN

1) Bens, Lukas 11 2) Lengle, Patrick 10

3) Sandhu, Mateo 15 4) Moynihan, Braden 10

43.06 1:31.30

2:38.97 2:38.97

A14 2:42.20RYC

1) Dolan, Robert 12 2) Clark, Britt 13

3) Bound, Greg 16 4) Fuzesi, Kyle 10

46.88 1:25.60

1:54.82 2:42.20

A15 2:44.13SCC

1) Abbott, John 10 2) Breekland, Tyler 11

3) Ireland, Liam 16 4) Devine, Charlie 12

45.31 1:38.85

2:07.72 2:44.13

A16 2:45.36BELL

1) Sheehy, Teddy 13 2) Morningstar, Jack 17

3) Bailey, Silas 11 4) Roach, Frank 9

1:22.11 2:05.82

2:45.36 2:45.36

A17 2:48.07SILV

1) Elliott, Andrew 14 2) Kazmierczak, Charlie 14

3) Kazmierczak, Harrison 9 4) Kaknevicius, Nicholas 11

40.32 1:19.58

2:14.01 2:48.07

A18 3:24.65ROTP

1) Mantoura, Jack 10 2) Hines, Thatcher 9

3) Montrone, Henry 10 4) Tocks, William 10

1:00.25 1:42.90

2:34.34 3:24.65
 
Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Records: 2:12.68 * Rocky Point8/2016

L Winget, L McCormick, Z Sorensen, G Walsh

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:15.58ROX

1) Schatz, Parker 9 2) Weissler, Michelle 16

3) Burnstine, Ava 14 4) Dowling, Brighid 10

35.02 1:09.50

1:42.98 2:15.58

A2 2:21.08ROCK

1) Whitridge, Anna 12 2) Charette, Ellison 14

3) Gustafsson, Emma 17 4) Charette, Linley 9

41.72 1:13.07

1:52.89 2:21.08
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(Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A3 2:29.53SILV

1) Hayes, Annabelle 8 2) Kreuzer, Maya 14

3) Hayes, Mimi 10 4) Kazmierczak, Abigail 12

38.39 1:18.63

1:55.80 2:29.53

A4 2:31.80SCC

1) Costa, Cecelia 14 2) Jaeger, Haylee 11

3) Peloso, Emma 17 4) Homewood, Abby 10

35.55 1:25.59

1:55.74 2:31.80

A5 2:33.26GCC

1) Burton, Abbey 13 2) Pierson, Julia 15

3) Kelly, Evelyn 12 4) Garcia-Alonso, Alexia 10

36.12 1:16.73

1:56.18 2:33.26

A6 2:33.59WAV

1) Pastushan, Emily 14 2) Di Dodo, Emi 11

3) Haley, Samantha 16 4) Bennett, Juliet 9

34.67 1:23.98

1:56.55 2:33.59

A7 2:34.54ROTP

1) Stidolph, Stella 11 2) Behr, Emily 16

3) McCormick, Claire 14 4) Galloway, Grace 10

40.80 1:19.31

1:52.40 2:34.54

A8 2:34.93MILB

1) Cassidy, Dara 13 2) McMahon, Katherine 12

3) McCauley, Lauren 15 4) McMahon, Julia 10

35.94 1:18.18

1:57.90 2:34.93

A9 2:37.75RYC

1) Bogardus, Molly 14 2) Dozier, Anna 11

3) Sahrbeck, Ainsley 15 4) Ranta, Natalie 9

50.44 1:29.67

2:02.32 2:25.57 2:37.75

A10 2:38.36BRYC

1) Theodorsen, Katharine 15 2) Brady, Sophia 9

3) Arnett, Anna 11 4) Martinez, Madison 13

33.80 1:24.14

2:10.18 2:25.57 2:38.36

A11 2:38.49WEST

1) Parr, Leah 12 2) Machnicki, Paige 13

3) Mihelic, Avery 11 4) Thompson, Sydney 9

47.62 1:23.86

2:01.96 2:38.49

A12 2:39.75INAR

1) Sedgwick, Laurel 11 2) Jacoby, Vivian 11

3) Wales, Wesley 14 4) Altomaro, Reese 9

43.38 1:26.51

1:59.44 2:39.75

A13 2:48.10NEWF

1) Heins, Caitlyn 11 2) Ward, Caroline 15

3) Pellow, Devin 10 4) Welsh, Adelaide 12

52.74 1:31.76

2:05.95 2:48.10

A14 2:48.19SYC

1) Porges, Margo 12 2) McManus, Elle 10

3) Cholakis, Margaret 13 4) Roshe, Nina 16

1:33.54

2:25.57 2:48.19

A15 2:51.77GWC

1) Kim, Florence 12 2) Guarnera, Madeline 11

3) Guzman, Isabel 15 4) Williamson, Buzzy 9

46.59 1:30.57

2:06.26 2:51.77

A16 2:53.32NCFC

1) Rizzokowski, Adrianne 11 2) Knowles, Alexandra 11

3) Knowles, Kaitlyn 13 4) Finkle, Avery 10

50.85 1:42.99

2:11.47 2:25.57 2:53.32

A17 2:55.88LAKE

1) Mims, Samantha 17 2) Rooney, Kayla 12

3) Worst, Caroline 14 4) Wolfgruber, Ryann 10

36.02 1:31.34

1:47.62 2:25.57 2:55.88

A18 3:12.46BURN

1) Sandhu, Liana 9 2) Lefebvre, Alexandra 9

3) Bens, Sophia 13 4) Taylor, Hanna 10

50.64 1:49.46

2:21.25 2:25.57 3:12.46
 
Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.52 * Jack Haley8/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD  81 17.93Lowham, Michael

SCC  82 18.88Breekland, Miles

NEWF  83 19.39Woschenko, Tyler

WEST  84 19.43Cotronei, Alex

MSX  85 21.25Gannon, Jasper

INAR  86 22.84Nassa, Adrian

SILV  87 23.24Newman, Johnny

MSX  88 23.33Nygren, Liam

RYC  79 23.44Sullivan, John Harris

ROTP  710 24.06Ellison, Zach

ROTP  811 24.17Trotta, Luke

LAKE  812 24.43Leonard, Walker

WOOD  813 24.86McGrath, JJ

SYC  714 25.31Miller, John

NCFC  815 25.70Knowles, Griffin

LAKE  716 26.12Shevchik, William

NCFC  817 26.98O'Connor, John

GWC  8--- DQWarburton, Neville
 
Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 16.28 * Annabelle Hayes7/31/2023

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SILV  81 16.66Hayes, Annabelle

ROX  72 18.42Schatz, Cassidy

BAIL  83 20.90Blanchett, Lucille

WAV  84 21.50Swift, Alexandra

WAV  85 22.02Schulman, Sienna

SCC  86 22.11Tiani, Scarlett

WAV  87 22.21Wilkes, Emily
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(Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
RYC  88 22.55Hansen, Sadie

BURN  89 22.73Lengle, Nora

INAR  810 22.74Marks, Sadie

ROCK  811 22.75Vetrosky, Cameron

ASP  812 23.08Gojkovich, Alexa

BRYC  813 23.15Plitsas, Isabella

RYC  814 23.21O'Malley, Bridget

ASP  715 23.34Hart, Annabelle

ROCK  816 24.05Donat, Violet

WEST  817 24.14Ohara, Libby

ROCK  818 24.26Fenton, Eleanor
 
Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 15.00 * Owen Tharrington8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD 101 15.41Lowham, Charlie

ROTP 102 17.12Capolongo, Alex

MSX 103 17.29Hendrickson, Peter

PAT 104 17.58Tharrington, Griffin

BURN 105 17.80Moynihan, Braden

LAKE 106 17.82Murphy, Colin

SHOR  97 17.89Jennings, Shepard

GWC 108 18.72Villari, Beckett

ROCK 109 18.87Kampf, William

BURN 1010 18.96Lengle, Patrick

ROCK 1011 19.17DeVries, Chase

ROX 1012 19.18Cheney, Patrick

MSX  913 19.29Kelleher, Ronan

BELL 1014 19.31Pike, John Walker

ROX  915 19.81Dowling, Finn

GCC 1016 19.90Femenia, James

ROCK  917 19.99Waters, Vaughn

INAR 1018 20.11Stone, Henry
 
Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 14.47 * Gretchen Walsh8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NEWF 101 16.10Pellow, Devin

ROX 102 16.16Dowling, Brighid

SILV 103 16.47Hayes, Mimi

GWC 104 16.63Melcher, Molly

SCC 105 16.65Natalie, Caitlyn

ROX  96 16.78Schatz, Parker

ROCK  97 16.87Charette, Linley

WEST  98 17.63Thompson, Sydney

ROCK 109 17.72Woods, Abigail

WAV  910 18.46Bennett, Juliet

RYC  911 18.48Ranta, Natalie

BRYC  912 18.56Brady, Sophia

BELL 1013 18.73Sheehy, Addie

BAIL 1014 18.90Ernst, Lucia

ROCK 1015 19.00Mendelsohn, Lila

GCC  916 19.17Kennedy, Katie

RYC 1017 20.44Sahrbeck, Maya

WEST 1018 20.74Kill, Margo

 
Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.86 * Guido Balderrama8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 111 32.63Bjerke, Oliver

ASP 112 32.72Michaels, Brody

ROCK 123 33.75Maciejewski, Hudson

BRYC 124 34.13Arnett, Ethan

ROX 125 35.13Burnstine, Dane

ROCK 126 36.06Nelson, TJ

ROX 127 36.23Wang, Carsten

SCC 118 37.17Hariton, Luke

MSX 119 37.67Gallagher, Jedd

WAV 1110 37.71Constandaki, Daniel

INAR 1211 38.05Sippel, Campbell

LAKE 1212 39.03Capalbo, Julian

LAKE 1113 39.47Libertiny, Alyster

ROCK 1214 39.52Deppoliti, Charlie

STAN 1215 40.67Erensen, Bode

SILV 1116 43.15Kaknevicius, Nicholas

BELL 1117 45.35Bailey, Silas

GWC 1118 48.58Brescia, Matthew
 
Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 30.00 * Alex Walsh8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 121 33.15Eldredge, Norah

ROCK 122 33.92Charette, Alden

ROCK 123 34.38DeVries, Olivia

ROCK 124 34.70Whitridge, Anna

INAR 115 35.43Jacoby, Vivian

ROTP 116 35.68Hines, Hayden

GWC 117 36.88Villari, Eliza

PAT 118 37.01Broderick, Llivia

GWC 129 37.36Kim, Florence

ROTP 1110 37.45Stidolph, Stella

INAR 1211 37.57Trepp, Morgan

MILB 1212 37.58McCauley, Kiernan

WEST 1113 37.91Mihelic, Avery

INAR 1214 38.07Perez, Ellie

SYC 1215 39.45Kiley, Louisa

MSX 1116 39.69Scozzafava, Clare

GCC 1217 40.97Kelly, Evelyn

BRYC 1118 42.18Arnett, Anna
 
Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 26.35 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time
BAIL 141 29.26Johnson, CJ

SYC 142 29.51Buerstetta, Wynton

ROX 133 30.19Bergner, Matthew

ROCK 144 30.53Wise, Henry

NEWF 145 31.91Neyer, Quinn

MILB 146 32.16Keller, Reed

GWC 147 32.65Mcdermott, Connor

ROX 148 33.04Brown, Nico

NEWF 149 33.56Bodick, Ryan

LAKE 1310 33.63Adams, Luke
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(Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
BRYC 1311 33.76Lewandowski, Harlan

ROCK 1312 33.94Plavoukos, James

RYC 1313 34.80Clark, Britt

LAKE 1314 35.28Mims, Adam

BRYC 1315 35.98Broderick, Christopher

WAV 1416 36.15Muller, Christopher

ROX 1417 36.85Bennett, Murphy

WAV 1318 37.27Sukhani, Saras
 
Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 28.77 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 141 30.91Charette, Ellison

MSX 142 31.94Christiansen, Siena

BURN 133 32.16Bens, Sophia

INAR 144 33.11Wales, Wesley

ROTP 145 33.29McCormick, Claire

NCFC 136 33.42Knowles, Kaitlyn

WAV 147 33.66Pastushan, Emily

ROCK 148 33.74Murphy, Kaleigh

ROX 139 33.81Marek, Charlotte

ROX 1410 33.91Burnstine, Ava

SCC 1411 34.74Costa, Cecelia

BURN 1312 34.85Sandhu, Talia

GCC 1313 35.38Burton, Abbey

ROCK 1414 35.45Norton, Lily

BRYC 1415 38.84Ponomarenko, Claire

LAKE 1416 40.54Worst, Caroline

SYC 1317 41.05Cholakis, Margaret

BAIL 1418 41.20Khwaja-Patel, Amaya
 
Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Records: 25.06 * Jack Montesi8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROCK 171 26.00Clark, Kegan

ROTP 162 26.79Flores, Kristopher

SHOR 153 26.87Mercer, Jake

BELL 174 26.99Morningstar, Jack

ROCK 165 27.36Mendelsohn, Luke

SCC 156 27.64Sharpe, Alex

INAR 177 27.79Lavin, JP

SCC 168 28.65Ireland, Liam

BELL 159 28.67Lesesne, Eric

RYC 1610 28.80Bound, Greg

CCD 1711 28.84Hagen, Ryder

ROCK 1712 29.41Norton, Justin

LAKE 1613 29.51Fontana, Lucas

NEWF 1714 29.55Velishka, Reese

BURN 1515 30.05Sandhu, Mateo

ASP 1516 30.66Michaels, Christian

GWC 1517 30.84McCarthy, Wim

RYC 1518 31.47Thompson, Harrison

 
Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

RecordsTie: 28.90 * Kate Hazlett8/2018

FCSL Records: 28.90 * Maddie Rusch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time
MILB 161 29.49Keller, Rory

ROTP 162 30.68Stidolph, Julia

SCC 173 31.07Peloso, Emma

MILB 154 31.92McCauley, Lauren

WAV 165 32.32Haley, Samantha

RYC 156 32.38Sahrbeck, Ainsley

ROX 167 32.46Weissler, Michelle

ROCK 168 33.11Furno, Tess

NEWF 169 33.44Williams, Emma

NEWF 1710 33.86Bodick, Brooke

WAV 1711 34.46Brunner, Megan

GCC 1612 34.92Hopper, Ashley

PAT 1513 35.52Broderick, Hayley

GWC 1514 35.71Guzman, Isabel

ROCK 1715 35.72Gustafsson, Emma

NEWF 1716 35.74Costello, Julia

BRYC 1517 36.41Theodorsen, Katharine

SYC 1718 36.49Gianukakis, Lila
 
Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 19.70 * David Reed8/1998

Age   TeamName Finals Time
MSX  81 24.09Gannon, Jasper

INAR  82 24.20Nassa, Adrian

NEWF  83 24.86Woschenko, Tyler

ROX  74 24.99Schatz, Xander

ROCK  85 25.04Schnelle, Liam

GWC  86 25.43Warburton, Neville

WEST  87 25.58Cotronei, Alex

WAV  88 26.86DiGirolamo, Beckett

MSX  89 27.12Nygren, Liam

SILV  810 27.47Newman, Johnny

ROTP  811 27.99Trotta, Luke

NEWF  812 28.64Shah, Sachin

SCC  813 28.96Hariton, Tucker

RYC  714 28.98Sullivan, John Harris

LAKE  815 29.32Leonard, Walker

GWC  816 30.10Woolven, Brooks

WEST  817 30.90Cercone, George

LAKE  7--- DQShevchik, William
 
Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 18.95 * Meghan Lynch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time
BAIL  81 24.09Blanchett, Lucille

RYC  82 24.19Hansen, Sadie

WAV  83 24.64Wilkes, Emily

SCC  84 25.32Tiani, Scarlett

ROCK  85 25.91Vetrosky, Cameron

SHOR  76 26.03Budden, Blake

WAV  87 26.06Swift, Alexandra

WEST  88 26.27Ohara, Libby

BAIL  89 27.47Neri, Harper



Chelsea Piers Aquatic Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - Page 5

FCSL Swim Championships 2023

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 5,  2023

Results

(Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NCFC  810 27.72Englehardt, Sawyer

BRYC  811 28.06Uhl, Amelia

WEST  812 28.25Andrejczyk, Kaya

BURN  813 28.31Taylor, Isabella

ASP  714 28.34Hart, Annabelle

BRYC  815 28.35Hittleman, Becky

MILB  816 28.64Virmani, Arya

SCC  817 30.68Preisser, Elle

GCC  8--- DQEllison, Eva
 
Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
LAKE 101 20.29Jeschke, Garrett

ROTP 102 20.39Capolongo, Alex

ASP 103 20.47Hart, Henry

ASP 104 20.98Kinney, Henry

GWC  95 21.41McCarthy, Declan

CCD 106 21.91Fang, Brady

CCD 107 22.07Habay, Ben

ROCK  98 22.13Waters, Vaughn

ROTP  9*9 22.39Hines, Thatcher

MSX 10*9 22.39Hendrickson, Peter

BURN 1011 22.96Lengle, Patrick

ROCK 1012 23.10Wunderlich, Tucker

ROTP 1013 23.30Montrone, Henry

SCC 1014 23.45Abbott, John

ROCK  915 23.52Zapata, Jack

WAV 1016 23.76Bagshaw, Harry

SYC 1017 24.47Sponheimer, Charlie

BELL  918 24.62Roach, Frank
 
Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 16.35 * Megan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX  91 20.35Schatz, Parker

WAV  92 20.84Bennett, Juliet

ROX 103 20.97Devita, Isabella

WAV 104 21.52Guzzino, Audrey

SHOR  95 22.14Budden, Emerson

GCC 106 22.31Keen, Shea

ROTP 107 22.32Lifton, Martha

SCC 10*8 22.45Homewood, Abby

ROCK  9*8 22.45Amen, Cadence

ROCK 1010 23.00Gustafsson, Olivia

BRYC  911 23.25Brady, Sophia

SYC  912 23.52McGowan, Raphaella

BAIL 1013 23.65Ernst, Lucia

MSX 1014 23.69Weidner, Hazel

SYC 1015 24.05McManus, Elle

WAV  916 24.40Hansen, Emma

NCFC 1017 24.57Finkle, Avery

RYC 1018 25.38Sahrbeck, Maya

 
Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.25 * Jack Lewis8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time
WEST 121 38.77Garcia, Kevin

ROX 122 41.16Burnstine, Dane

ROCK 113 41.64Waters, Jackson

ASP 124 43.14Coe, Beckett

ROCK 125 44.06Gustafsson, Lars

WAV 116 44.35Constandaki, Daniel

MILB 127 44.64Shaw, Grayson

GWC 128 45.25Guzman, Santiago

MSX 129 46.71Hendrickson, Edward

INAR 1210 47.56Sippel, Campbell

BELL 1111 47.77Bailey, Silas

BURN 1112 49.02Bens, Lukas

ROCK 1213 49.06Amen, Logan

BURN 1214 50.04Erensen, Drew

WEST 1215 52.26Winkler, Matthew

SILV 1216 53.07Elliott, Benjamin

ROX 1117 55.68Weissler, Michael

INAR 11--- DQCurley, Ryan
 
Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.70 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 111 37.82Schatz, Zadie

GWC 122 39.80McDermott, Meredith

ROCK 123 40.65Charette, Alden

ROTP 114 41.04Hines, Hayden

MILB 125 41.83McMahon, Katherine

ROX 126 43.93Wang, Elsa

WEST 127 44.06Parr, Leah

GCC 118 44.60Franscioni, Emily

TOK 129 44.91Boulier, Maddie

MILB 1210 46.50McCauley, Kiernan

INAR 1211 46.59Perez, Ellie

NCFC 1112 46.67Knowles, Alexandra

ROCK 1213 46.82Zapata, Liana

SILV 1214 47.09Kazmierczak, Abigail

SYC 1215 47.26Porges, Margo

GWC 1216 47.50Kim, Florence

MILB 1217 48.29McCauley, Siobhan

GCC 1118 48.49Burton, Avery
 
Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 31.42 * Ben Feldman8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GWC 141 33.36Bucaria, Colin

ROX 132 33.41McMahon, Connor

MSX 143 34.69Hendrickson, Charles

ROCK 144 35.30Holl, Callum

ROCK 145 35.86Martines, James

NEWF 146 35.99Landers, John

ROCK 137 37.05Plavoukos, James

GWC 148 37.09Mcdermott, Connor

NEWF 149 37.19Bodick, Ryan

MILB 1310 37.56Shaw, Jackson
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(Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD 1411 38.08Ritchie, David

BRYC 1312 38.78Lewandowski, Harlan

WAV 1413 39.09Pharshy, Sidhanth

SILV 1414 39.26Kazmierczak, Charlie

SCC 1315 39.75Sharpe, Sam

LAKE 1316 40.15Adams, Luke

ROX 1417 40.30Brown, Nico

BRYC 1318 41.00Martinez, Tyler
 
Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 34.01 * Meghan Lynch8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 141 37.60Burnstine, Ava

ROCK 142 38.71Murphy, Kaleigh

BURN 133 39.14Bens, Sophia

GWC 144 39.61Guarnera, Lily

SILV 145 40.25Kreuzer, Maya

ROCK 146 40.92Mendelsohn, Norah

WAV 137 41.15Didodo, Luchi

ROCK 138 41.90Mendelsohn, Ava

WEST 139 43.00Machnicki, Paige

MSX 1310 43.63Trudel, Madelyn

GWC 1411 44.17McDonnell, Terra

BRYC 1312 44.25Young, Emerson

BRYC 1313 44.57Martinez, Madison

SYC 1314 46.90Creanza, Grace

BELL 1415 46.96Roach, Eve

GWC 1316 47.05Mccarthy, Avery

BRYC 1417 47.61Sargent, Summer

MILB 1318 49.00Odonnell, Aoife
 
Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 29.78 * Ned Thunem8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GWC 171 29.96Bucaria, Aiden

ROCK 162 31.55Mendelsohn, Luke

WEST 153 32.31Rozen, Jacob

NEWF 154 32.45Vitiello, Wyatt

WAV 165 33.22Bognon, Ben

LAKE 166 34.38Fontana, Lucas

GWC 157 35.12Smith, Jack

RYC 168 35.16Bound, Greg

RYC 159 35.23Koven, Charlie

BURN 1510 35.41Sandhu, Mateo

SYC 1711 35.42Buerstetta, Mason

ROCK 1612 36.05Donat, Calvin

ROCK 1513 36.41Cassidy, Jack

GWC 1514 36.80Mussolini Jr, Nicholas

BURN 1515 37.85Erensen, Teddy

BRYC 1616 39.52Broderick, Parker

SYC 1617 39.91Liner, Dean

ROX 1718 41.90Desyr, Joshua

 
Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Records: 33.16 * Alex Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 161 35.02Weissler, Michelle

BRYC 152 36.51Theodorsen, Georgia

SCC 173 38.56Taylor, Samantha

INAR 164 38.94Finz, Finz

NEWF 155 38.96Ward, Caroline

TOK 156 39.00Stramandinoli, Olivia

ROCK 157 39.52Flakstad, Hanna

GWC 178 39.79Guarnera, Anabelle

WAV 179 40.47Brunner, Megan

LAKE 1610 40.58Gimby, Madeline

NEWF 1711 40.71Costello, Julia

GCC 1512 40.73Pierson, Julia

ROTP 1613 41.08Behr, Emily

GCC 1614 41.32Hopper, Olivia

LAKE 1715 42.89Mims, Samantha

PAT 1516 43.73Broderick, Hayley

ROCK 1617 44.14Wise, Annika

NEWF 1718 44.37Bodick, Brooke
 
Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:14.25 * Jack Haley8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD 101 1:20.98Lowham, Charlie

36.30 1:20.98

LAKE 102 1:27.05Jeschke, Garrett

44.40 1:27.05

ROTP 103 1:27.19Capolongo, Alex

39.90 1:27.19

SHOR  94 1:29.30Jennings, Shepard

41.58 1:29.30

ROCK 105 1:30.24DeVries, Chase

41.40 1:30.24

GCC  96 1:30.49Garcia-Alonso, Oliver

40.54 1:30.49

ASP 107 1:32.30Hart, Henry

45.79 1:32.30

GCC 108 1:32.36Femenia, James

45.50 1:32.36

WAV 109 1:32.71Bagshaw, Harry

43.96 1:32.71

LAKE 1010 1:34.00Murphy, Colin

MSX 1011 1:34.57Hendrickson, Peter

45.73 1:34.57

ROX 1012 1:35.06Cheney, Patrick

44.71 1:35.06

GWC 1013 1:35.88Villari, Beckett

45.52 1:35.88

CCD 1014 1:36.77Fang, Brady

48.40 1:36.77

BURN 1015 1:37.78Lengle, Patrick

48.37 1:37.78

WAV  916 1:39.33Swift, Joshua

45.50 1:39.33
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Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 5,  2023

Results

(Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GWC  917 1:41.81McCarthy, Declan

50.27 1:41.81

PAT 10--- DQTharrington, Griffin

45.05 DQ
 
Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:12.24 * Megan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX  91 1:23.04Schatz, Parker

38.63 1:23.04

SILV 102 1:23.36Hayes, Mimi

41.25 1:23.36

ROX 103 1:27.10Devita, Isabella

40.54 1:27.10

NEWF 104 1:27.64Pellow, Devin

39.20 1:27.64

GWC 105 1:28.28Melcher, Molly

40.54 1:28.28

SCC 106 1:28.79Natalie, Caitlyn

40.85 1:28.79

ROCK  97 1:30.13Charette, Linley

42.65 1:30.13

RYC  98 1:32.95Ranta, Natalie

41.99 1:32.95

GCC 109 1:33.30Garcia-Alonso, Alexia

45.44 1:33.30

WAV  910 1:33.46Bennett, Juliet

42.91 1:33.46

ROTP 1011 1:37.25Lifton, Martha

46.24 1:37.25

WEST 1012 1:38.70Kill, Margo

47.13 1:38.70

WAV  913 1:41.05Hansen, Emma

46.59 1:41.05

BURN  914 1:41.15Sandhu, Liana

46.55 1:41.15

MSX 1015 1:41.33Weidner, Hazel

ROCK 1016 1:42.12Gustafsson, Olivia

51.55 1:42.12

ROCK  917 1:42.53Amen, Cadence

GCC 1018 1:45.25Keen, Shea

51.57 1:45.25
 
Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:07.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ASP 111 1:14.89Michaels, Brody

33.68 1:14.89

ROCK 112 1:15.42Waters, Jackson

34.95 1:15.42

ROX 113 1:16.95Bjerke, Oliver

35.63 1:16.95

WEST 124 1:17.00Garcia, Kevin

35.79 1:17.00

ROCK 125 1:19.20Maciejewski, Hudson

35.31 1:19.20

ROCK 126 1:25.03Gustafsson, Lars

42.11 1:25.03

SCC 117 1:25.21Hariton, Luke

38.33 1:25.21

SYC 128 1:25.82Sponheimer, Patrick

39.75 1:25.82

MSX 119 1:27.21Gallagher, Jedd

40.07 1:27.21

ASP 1210 1:27.99Coe, Beckett

41.71 1:27.99

SILV 1111 1:28.54Kaknevicius, Nicholas

43.12 1:28.54

LAKE 1112 1:30.51Libertiny, Alyster

43.62 1:30.51

STAN 1213 1:33.06Erensen, Bode

1:33.11 1:33.06

GCC 1114 1:33.62Williams, Knox

45.08 1:33.62

GWC 1115 1:35.82Brescia, Matthew

45.61 1:35.82

GWC 1216 1:36.69Guzman, Santiago

1:36.76 1:36.69

WEST 1217 1:39.45Winkler, Matthew

47.35 1:39.45

INAR 1118 1:47.70Curley, Ryan

50.21 1:47.70
 
Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:05.55 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROX 111 1:14.40Schatz, Zadie

34.68 1:14.40

ROCK 122 1:15.66DeVries, Olivia

35.01 1:15.66

GWC 123 1:17.53McDermott, Meredith

36.14 1:17.53

ROCK 124 1:18.00Whitridge, Anna

35.41 1:18.00

ROX 125 1:19.60Eldredge, Norah

36.50 1:19.60

INAR 116 1:21.07Jacoby, Vivian

38.23 1:21.07

ROTP 117 1:21.42Hines, Hayden

38.37 1:21.42

GWC 118 1:21.59Villari, Eliza

39.09 1:21.59

ROX 129 1:23.39Wang, Elsa

39.66 1:23.39

GWC 1210 1:24.33Kim, Florence

39.14 1:24.33

WEST 1111 1:24.69Mihelic, Avery

40.24 1:24.69

WAV 1112 1:27.50Farzaneh, Lily

39.51 1:27.50
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FCSL Swim Championships 2023

Hosted at Wilton YMCA, Aug 5,  2023

Results

(Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 1213 1:28.94Kampf, Ava

41.93 1:28.94

TOK 1214 1:29.05Boulier, Maddie

42.22 1:29.05

SILV 1215 1:29.13Kazmierczak, Abigail

42.51 1:29.13

GCC 1216 1:29.31Kelly, Evelyn

43.36 1:29.31

GCC 1117 1:29.48Kennedy, Meryl

41.97 1:29.48

NCFC 1118 1:43.15Knowles, Alexandra

52.76 1:43.15
 
Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 59.96 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GWC 141 1:06.54Bucaria, Colin

32.80 1:06.54

MSX 142 1:07.94Hendrickson, Charles

31.38 1:07.94

ROCK 143 1:09.18Wise, Henry

30.95 1:09.18

ROX 134 1:10.40Bergner, Matthew

32.38 1:10.40

SYC 145 1:11.88Buerstetta, Wynton

33.19 1:11.88

CCD 146 1:13.00Ritchie, David

33.48 1:13.00

NEWF 147 1:13.55Bodick, Ryan

33.74 1:13.55

MILB 148 1:13.57Keller, Reed

33.67 1:13.57

ROCK 149 1:15.12Martines, James

36.61 1:15.12

LAKE 1310 1:15.94Adams, Luke

35.69 1:15.94

ROCK 1311 1:17.23Plavoukos, James

37.34 1:17.23

ROX 1412 1:17.57Brown, Nico

35.83 1:17.57

SILV 1413 1:19.29Kazmierczak, Charlie

38.58 1:19.29

LAKE 1314 1:22.33Mims, Adam

39.37 1:22.33

WAV 1315 1:23.76Sukhani, Saras

40.15 1:23.76

BRYC 1316 1:23.93Broderick, Christopher

36.06 1:23.93

ROX 1417 1:30.03Gastelu, Emanuel

38.94 1:30.03

WAV 14--- DQPharshy, Sidhanth

38.02 DQ

 
Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:06.10 * Gretchen Walsh8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 141 1:09.89Charette, Ellison

31.74 1:09.89

SYC 142 1:14.69van der Weijden, Madeleine

34.29 1:14.69

NCFC 133 1:14.89Knowles, Kaitlyn

36.64 1:14.89

INAR 134 1:16.04Nassa, Izzie

36.01 1:16.04

ROX 145 1:16.17Burnstine, Ava

36.18 1:16.17

SCC 146 1:16.89Costa, Cecelia

35.39 1:16.89

WAV 147 1:16.90Pastushan, Emily

35.35 1:16.90

BURN 138 1:17.70Sandhu, Talia

36.73 1:17.70

SILV 149 1:18.35Kreuzer, Maya

37.20 1:18.35

GWC 1410 1:18.60Guarnera, Lily

36.63 1:18.60

MILB 1311 1:21.19Cassidy, Dara

37.15 1:21.19

ROCK 1312 1:21.90Mendelsohn, Ava

38.77 1:21.90

WAV 1413 1:22.98Smock, Lily

38.29 1:22.98

WAV 1314 1:23.42Didodo, Luchi

41.36 1:23.42

ROX 1315 1:24.30Marek, Charlotte

36.28 1:24.30

WEST 1316 1:25.63Machnicki, Paige

41.05 1:25.63

BRYC 1317 1:26.96Martinez, Madison

41.80 1:26.96

ROCK 1318 1:28.00Campbell, Sophie

38.72 1:28.00
 
Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 58.25 * Austin Bridges8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GWC 171 59.04Bucaria, Aiden

28.24 59.04

ROCK 162 1:01.12Flakstad, Felix

28.97 1:01.12

ROCK 163 1:01.50Mendelsohn, Luke

28.71 1:01.50

ROTP 164 1:02.21Flores, Kristopher

29.01 1:02.21

BELL 175 1:04.27Morningstar, Jack

28.73 1:04.27

NEWF 156 1:04.30Vitiello, Wyatt

30.68 1:04.30
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Results

(Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NEWF 177 1:05.65Velishka, Reese

30.12 1:05.65

CCD 178 1:06.17Hagen, Ryder

29.39 1:06.17

SCC 169 1:07.76Ireland, Liam

30.94 1:07.76

RYC 1610 1:07.83Bound, Greg

31.54 1:07.83

WAV 1611 1:07.95Bognon, Ben

33.30 1:07.95

LAKE 1612 1:08.17Fontana, Lucas

31.91 1:08.17

RYC 1513 1:09.38Koven, Charlie

33.32 1:09.38

GWC 1514 1:09.50Woody, George

31.13 1:09.50

GWC 1515 1:09.69Smith, Jack

34.87 1:09.69

WEST 1516 1:10.32Rozen, Jacob

32.86 1:10.32

ROCK 1617 1:10.52Merrill, Luke

31.34 1:10.52

BURN 1518 1:10.64Sandhu, Mateo

32.71 1:10.64
 
Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Records: 1:04.66 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time
MILB 161 1:10.13Keller, Rory

31.05 1:10.13

ROX 162 1:11.16Weissler, Michelle

33.76 1:11.16

SCC 173 1:12.37Peloso, Emma

32.27 1:12.37

SCC 174 1:13.26Taylor, Samantha

33.65 1:13.26

MILB 155 1:13.55McCauley, Lauren

34.97 1:13.55

INAR 166 1:14.66Finz, Finz

34.52 1:14.66

WAV 167 1:15.24Haley, Samantha

33.22 1:15.24

ROCK 158 1:15.77Flakstad, Hanna

34.62 1:15.77

ROTP 169 1:15.83Behr, Emily

34.26 1:15.83

GWC 15*10 1:16.10Guzman, Isabel

36.87 1:16.10

NEWF 15*10 1:16.10Ward, Caroline

36.04 1:16.10

ROCK 1612 1:16.68Furno, Tess

35.11 1:16.68

RYC 1513 1:17.42Sahrbeck, Ainsley

TOK 1514 1:17.83Stramandinoli, Olivia

35.61 1:17.83

BRYC 1515 1:18.52Theodorsen, Georgia

37.27 1:18.52

NEWF 1716 1:18.60Costello, Julia

36.35 1:18.60

GCC 1517 1:19.84Pierson, Julia

36.85 1:19.84

NEWF 1618 1:21.04Moore, Savana

36.22 1:21.04
 
Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 18.54 * William Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD  81 19.68Lowham, Michael

SCC  82 21.30Breekland, Miles

INAR  83 22.23Nassa, Adrian

WAV  84 22.55DiGirolamo, Beckett

ROTP  75 23.38Ellison, Zach

BURN  76 24.16Raymond, James

BELL  87 25.23Brilliant, Aidan

ASP  88 25.72Klimek, Henry

BRYC  89 25.94Gremp, William

SCC  810 26.09Hariton, Tucker

BURN  811 26.22Luckenbach, Jack

RYC  712 26.41Sullivan, John Harris

WOOD  813 26.87McGrath, JJ

WEST  614 26.89Newman, Rory

INAR  815 27.69O'Connor, Gavin

ROTP  816 27.73Cole, Hayden

ROCK  817 28.80Kiefer, Troy

SYC  718 29.11Miller, John
 
Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 17.68 * Annabelle Hayes7/31/2023

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SILV  81 18.61Hayes, Annabelle

ROX  72 21.37Schatz, Cassidy

ASP  83 22.31Gojkovich, Alexa

WAV  84 22.94Wilkes, Emily

SILV  85 23.03Nayes, Charlotte

BURN  86 23.08Lengle, Nora

BRYC  87 23.35Hopwood, Ella

LAKE  88 23.67Reinking, Brooklyn

ROCK  89 23.79Fenton, Eleanor

BRYC  810 23.82Plitsas, Isabella

WAV  811 24.19Schulman, Sienna

BAIL  812 24.50Neri, Harper

MILB  813 24.85Peyton, Caroline

SHOR  714 25.28Budden, Blake

WOOD  715 25.39Doorley, Paige

GCC  816 26.24Ellison, Eva

GWC  717 27.41Melcher, Morgan

SILV  718 28.04Kaknevicius, Alexis
 
Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.37 * Nicholas Malchow8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD 101 17.50Lowham, Charlie

SHOR  92 19.44Jennings, Shepard
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Results

(Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROTP  9*3 20.05Hines, Thatcher

ROX  9*3 20.05Dowling, Finn

ROTP 10*5 20.07Ellison, Chase

CCD 10*5 20.07Habay, Ben

BELL 107 20.16Brilliant, Colin

TOK 108 20.40Kaiser, Thomas

ROCK 109 20.42Kampf, William

ASP  910 20.62Walsky, Jackson

SYC 1011 21.11Sponheimer, Charlie

GCC  912 21.19Garcia-Alonso, Oliver

PAT 1013 21.24Tharrington, Griffin

INAR 1014 21.34Jackson, Ford

ASP 1015 21.48Kinney, Henry

SCC 1016 21.63Abbott, John

BELL  917 23.04Roach, Frank

ROCK  918 23.24Waters, Vaughn
 
Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 16.71 * Samantha Ennis8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NEWF 101 17.88Pellow, Devin

ROX 102 18.51Dowling, Brighid

ROX 103 19.60Devita, Isabella

WAV 104 19.91Guzzino, Audrey

GCC 105 20.61Garcia-Alonso, Alexia

SCC 106 20.62Homewood, Abby

ROTP 107 20.83Lifton, Martha

BURN  98 21.15Sandhu, Liana

ROX  99 21.16Costello, Abigail

BAIL 1010 21.50Ernst, Elle

WEST  911 21.51Cooper, Gwen

GCC  912 21.56Kennedy, Katie

BELL 1013 21.73Sheehy, Addie

ROCK 1014 21.97Woods, Abigail

BAIL  815 22.40Blanchett, Lucille

ROCK  916 23.25Amen, Cadence

INAR  917 23.46Altomaro, Reese

GWC  918 24.21Williamson, Buzzy
 
Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.67 * Jack Montesi8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 121 36.40Wang, Carsten

BRYC 122 36.75Arnett, Ethan

ROX 123 36.77Burnstine, Dane

ROCK 124 36.93Maciejewski, Hudson

ROCK 125 38.20Murphy, Jack

ROCK 126 38.54Nelson, TJ

MSX 127 38.67Hendrickson, Edward

SYC 128 38.91Sponheimer, Patrick

WEST 129 41.70Carrothers, Parker

LAKE 1210 41.74Capalbo, Julian

GCC 1111 41.78Williams, Knox

ASP 1212 41.83Coe, Beckett

MILB 1213 42.27Shaw, Grayson

BELL 1214 43.88Brilliant, Landon

NEWF 1215 44.07Moore, Blake

WEST 1216 45.30Winkler, Matthew

GWC 1217 47.32Guzman, Santiago

BURN 11--- DQBens, Lukas
 
Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 31.26 * Lauren Church8/2006

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 111 34.33Schatz, Zadie

ROCK 122 35.35Charette, Alden

GWC 123 35.44McDermott, Meredith

INAR 114 36.84Jacoby, Vivian

ROTP 115 37.30Stidolph, Stella

INAR 126 39.66Trepp, Morgan

WEST 127 40.11Parr, Leah

GWC 118 40.59Guarnera, Madeline

WAV 119 40.68Farzaneh, Lily

WEST 1210 40.75Kill, Caroline

BRYC 1111 41.31Arnett, Anna

SCC 1212 41.50Abbott, Grace

INAR 1113 42.00Sedgwick, Laurel

ROX 1214 42.02Shubert, Addy

SYC 1215 42.03Porges, Margo

MILB 1216 42.13McCauley, Siobhan

ROCK 1217 42.63Kampf, Ava

SYC 1218 43.08Kiley, Louisa
 
Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 27.34 * Jack Montesi8/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time
NEWF 141 30.04Landers, John

BAIL 142 30.88Johnson, CJ

ROCK 143 31.62Wise, Henry

ROX 134 31.96McMahon, Connor

MILB 145 34.06Keller, Reed

NEWF 146 34.87Neyer, Quinn

SCC 137 35.26Sharpe, Sam

MILB 138 35.31Shaw, Jackson

WAV 149 36.05Muller, Christopher

LAKE 1310 36.08Hickey, Daniel

SILV 1411 38.58Elliott, Andrew

ROX 1412 40.58Gastelu, Emanuel

ROCK 1413 41.09Schnelle, James

INAR 1314 41.63Gardner, Braden

SYC 1315 42.47Miller, Hudson

WEST 1316 42.53Mihelic, Will

SYC 1417 43.64Philip, Jackson

BRYC 1318 46.87Martinez, Tyler
 
Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 29.36 * Alex Walsh8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 141 33.04Charette, Ellison

SYC 142 33.68van der Weijden, Madeleine

WAV 143 33.93Pastushan, Emily

MSX 144 34.09Christiansen, Siena

SCC 145 35.45Costa, Cecelia
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Results

(Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GCC 136 35.58Burton, Abbey

INAR 137 36.07Nassa, Izzie

MILB 138 36.30Cassidy, Dara

ROCK 149 37.13Norton, Lily

ROCK 1410 37.38Mendelsohn, Norah

WAV 1411 37.78Smock, Lily

SHOR 1312 40.26Mercer, Molly

BAIL 1413 41.16Khwaja-Patel, Amaya

RYC 1414 42.69Bogardus, Molly

SYC 1315 44.46Creanza, Grace

GWC 1316 44.58Mccarthy, Avery

WEST 1017 45.31Carrothers, Gigi

GCC 1318 45.79Armstrong, Chloe
 
Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 26.04 * Jack Montesi8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 161 28.85Flakstad, Felix

SHOR 152 29.20Mercer, Jake

BELL 173 29.46Morningstar, Jack

ROCK 174 29.64Clark, Kegan

ROTP 165 29.67Flores, Kristopher

NEWF 176 29.78Velishka, Reese

SCC 157 29.97Sharpe, Alex

CCD 178 30.02Hagen, Ryder

BELL 159 30.08Lesesne, Eric

INAR 1710 30.63Lavin, JP

LAKE 1711 31.03Totten, Luke

GWC 1512 31.43Woody, George

ROCK 1613 31.56Merrill, Luke

SCC 1614 31.71Ireland, Liam

GWC 1515 31.72McCarthy, Wim

BRYC 1616 32.51King, Timothy

WEST 1517 32.92Rozen, Jacob

ASP 1518 33.84Michaels, Christian
 
Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Records: 30.22 * Kate Hazlett8/2018

Age   TeamName Finals Time
MILB 161 31.98Keller, Rory

ROTP 162 33.02Stidolph, Julia

WAV 163 33.46Haley, Samantha

SCC 174 33.48Taylor, Samantha

LAKE 175 33.82Mims, Samantha

BRYC 156 34.03Theodorsen, Katharine

ROTP 167 34.31Behr, Emily

GWC 178 34.39Guarnera, Anabelle

ROCK 169 34.97Furno, Tess

GCC 1510 35.83Pierson, Julia

NEWF 1611 36.01Moore, Savana

BRYC 1512 36.40Theodorsen, Georgia

ROCK 1513 36.52Flakstad, Hanna

NEWF 1614 36.77Williams, Emma

LAKE 1615 37.32Gimby, Madeline

GWC 1516 37.51Guzman, Isabel

ROCK 1717 37.53Gustafsson, Emma

NEWF 1518 38.00Robredo, Irene
 
Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * EJ Verrico8/1996

Age   TeamName Finals Time
CCD  81 16.79Lowham, Michael

GWC  82 17.15Warburton, Neville

SCC  83 17.23Breekland, Miles

NEWF  84 17.51Woschenko, Tyler

MSX  85 17.76Gannon, Jasper

WAV  86 17.99DiGirolamo, Beckett

ASP  87 18.80Klimek, Henry

WEST  88 18.81Cotronei, Alex

ROTP  89 18.92Trotta, Luke

BELL  810 19.11Brilliant, Aidan

SILV  811 19.13Newman, Johnny

WOOD  812 19.39McGrath, JJ

MSX  813 19.44Nygren, Liam

WEST  814 19.55Cercone, George

NCFC  815 20.16Knowles, Griffin

ROX  716 20.19Schatz, Xander

LAKE  817 20.62Leonard, Walker

BURN  718 21.49Raymond, James
 
Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 15.18 * Meghan Lynch8/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SILV  81 15.54Hayes, Annabelle

BRYC  82 17.94Hopwood, Ella

ROX  73 18.04Schatz, Cassidy

ASP  84 18.25Gojkovich, Alexa

BRYC  85 18.68Plitsas, Isabella

INAR  86 18.79Marks, Sadie

SCC  87 19.23Tiani, Scarlett

BURN  88 19.24Lengle, Nora

BRYC  89 19.51Uhl, Amelia

SILV  710 19.55Kaknevicius, Alexis

WAV  811 19.71Swift, Alexandra

RYC  812 19.87Hansen, Sadie

GCC  8*13 20.09Altman, Adriana

WAV  8*13 20.09Schulman, Sienna

WEST  815 20.13Ohara, Libby

ROCK  816 20.28Vetrosky, Cameron

ASP  717 20.74Hart, Annabelle

ROCK  818 22.15Fenton, Eleanor
 
Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 29.20 * Jack Haley8/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ASP 101 33.23Hart, Henry

LAKE 102 33.50Jeschke, Garrett

LAKE 103 34.15Murphy, Colin

BURN 104 34.98Moynihan, Braden

CCD 105 35.47Fang, Brady

WAV 106 35.76Bagshaw, Harry

GCC 107 35.98Femenia, James

CCD 108 36.16Habay, Ben
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Results

(Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROTP  99 36.27Hines, Thatcher

ROCK 1010 36.48DeVries, Chase

GCC  911 36.49Garcia-Alonso, Oliver

ROCK 1012 36.80Kampf, William

BELL 1013 37.42Pike, John Walker

WAV  914 37.69Swift, Joshua

ASP 1015 37.84Kinney, Henry

GWC 1016 37.90Villari, Beckett

SCC 1017 37.92Abbott, John

ROX 1018 38.23Cheney, Patrick
 
Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 28.43 * Meghan Lynch8/2014

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROX 101 31.02Dowling, Brighid

SILV 102 32.13Hayes, Mimi

GWC 103 34.02Melcher, Molly

ROCK  94 34.30Charette, Linley

SCC 105 34.58Natalie, Caitlyn

RYC  96 36.09Ranta, Natalie

GCC 107 36.45Garcia-Alonso, Alexia

WEST  98 36.58Thompson, Sydney

WAV 109 37.00Guzzino, Audrey

BAIL 1010 37.21Ernst, Lucia

ROCK 1011 37.51Woods, Abigail

SCC 1012 37.55Homewood, Abby

WEST 1013 37.96Kill, Margo

ROCK 1014 38.18Gustafsson, Olivia

BAIL 1015 38.22Ernst, Elle

GCC  916 38.37Kennedy, Katie

BELL 1017 39.67Sheehy, Addie

NCFC 1018 39.73Finkle, Avery
 
Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.36 * Guido Balderrama8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ASP 111 29.65Michaels, Brody

ROX 122 30.08Wang, Carsten

ROCK 113 30.16Waters, Jackson

ROCK 124 30.28Gustafsson, Lars

WEST 125 30.34Garcia, Kevin

ROX 116 30.47Bjerke, Oliver

INAR 127 32.25Sippel, Campbell

ROCK 128 32.49Nelson, TJ

SCC 119 32.58Hariton, Luke

MSX 1210 32.81Hendrickson, Edward

MILB 1211 32.98Shaw, Grayson

LAKE 1112 33.42Libertiny, Alyster

WAV 1113 33.65Constandaki, Daniel

MSX 1114 34.30Gallagher, Jedd

SILV 1115 34.91Kaknevicius, Nicholas

BELL 1216 36.48Brilliant, Landon

BELL 1117 36.63Bailey, Silas

BURN 1118 37.27Bens, Lukas

 
Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 27.14 * Meghan Lynch8/2016

Age   TeamName Finals Time
ROCK 121 29.81DeVries, Olivia

ROCK 122 29.90Whitridge, Anna

ROX 123 31.16Eldredge, Norah

ROX 124 32.88Wang, Elsa

GWC 115 32.90Villari, Eliza

TOK 126 32.92Boulier, Maddie

WEST 117 33.11Mihelic, Avery

ROCK 128 33.46Kampf, Ava

ROTP 119 33.74Stidolph, Stella

INAR 1210 33.77Perez, Ellie

GCC 1111 34.11Franscioni, Emily

PAT 1112 34.14Broderick, Llivia

GCC 1213 34.49Kelly, Evelyn

MILB 1214 34.88McCauley, Kiernan

WAV 1115 35.01Farzaneh, Lily

INAR 1216 35.69Trepp, Morgan

SILV 1217 35.88Kazmierczak, Abigail

GCC 1118 36.07Kennedy, Meryl
 
Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 25.06 * James Case8/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time
BAIL 141 26.00Johnson, CJ

GWC 142 26.45Bucaria, Colin

NEWF 143 26.57Landers, John

ROX 134 26.90McMahon, Connor

GWC 145 27.73Mcdermott, Connor

MSX 146 27.78Hendrickson, Charles

ROX 137 28.03Bergner, Matthew

SYC 148 28.06Buerstetta, Wynton

LAKE 139 28.12Gemelli, Callum

ROCK 1410 28.34Martines, James

RYC 1311 28.53Clark, Britt

CCD 1412 28.83Ritchie, David

MILB 1313 28.85Shaw, Jackson

ROCK 1414 28.88Holl, Callum

SCC 1315 29.95Sharpe, Sam

ROX 1416 30.15Bennett, Murphy

SILV 1417 30.53Kazmierczak, Charlie

WAV 1418 31.28Muller, Christopher
 
Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 26.82 * Kate Hazlett8/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time
INAR 141 28.14Wales, Wesley

BURN 132 29.10Bens, Sophia

ROTP 143 29.80McCormick, Claire

SYC 144 29.82van der Weijden, Madeleine

MSX 14*5 30.14Christiansen, Siena

ROCK 14*5 30.14Murphy, Kaleigh

NCFC 137 30.77Knowles, Kaitlyn

BURN 138 30.82Sandhu, Talia

ROCK 149 31.10Norton, Lily

GCC 1310 31.14Burton, Abbey
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Results

(Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
INAR 1311 31.27Nassa, Izzie

GWC 1412 31.28Guarnera, Lily

ROCK 1413 31.42Mendelsohn, Norah

SILV 1414 31.54Kreuzer, Maya

WEST 1315 31.89Machnicki, Paige

BRYC 1416 31.94Ponomarenko, Claire

MILB 1317 32.43Cassidy, Dara

MSX 1318 33.40Trudel, Madelyn
 
Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 51.66 * Aiden Bucaria8/5/2023

Age   TeamName Finals Time
GWC 171 51.66*Bucaria, Aiden

24.98 51.66

ROCK 172 53.25Clark, Kegan

25.42 53.25

ROCK 163 54.44Flakstad, Felix

26.07 54.44

SHOR 154 55.87Mercer, Jake

27.09 55.87

SCC 155 56.90Sharpe, Alex

26.43 56.90

INAR 176 57.64Lavin, JP

27.83 57.64

BRYC 167 57.83King, Timothy

28.16 57.83

BELL 158 58.27Lesesne, Eric

27.67 58.27

ROCK 169 59.06Donat, Calvin

28.59 59.06

GWC 1510 59.61Smith, Jack

28.25 59.61

RYC 1511 59.96Koven, Charlie

28.92 59.96

WEST 1512 1:00.43Garcia, Matthew

28.66 1:00.43

GWC 1513 1:01.59McCarthy, Wim

29.01 1:01.59

RYC 1514 1:02.45Thompson, Harrison

29.93 1:02.45

LAKE 1715 1:02.84Totten, Luke

29.33 1:02.84

BRYC 1616 1:04.64Broderick, Parker

30.89 1:04.64

SYC 1717 1:04.78Banyas, Noah

30.17 1:04.78

BURN 1518 1:04.88Hanna, Will

31.36 1:04.88
 
Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Records: 57.52 * Meghan Lynch8/7/2021

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ROTP 161 1:03.68Stidolph, Julia

30.53 1:03.68

SCC 172 1:03.88Peloso, Emma

31.17 1:03.88

MILB 153 1:04.15McCauley, Lauren

30.86 1:04.15

NEWF 154 1:04.40Ward, Caroline

31.08 1:04.40

RYC 155 1:05.38Sahrbeck, Ainsley

31.66 1:05.38

GWC 176 1:05.74Guarnera, Anabelle

31.59 1:05.74

ROCK 177 1:05.75Gustafsson, Emma

31.28 1:05.75

TOK 158 1:06.15Stramandinoli, Olivia

32.07 1:06.15

NEWF 169 1:07.42Williams, Emma

32.73 1:07.42

LAKE 1710 1:07.59Mims, Samantha

32.34 1:07.59

GCC 1611 1:08.08Hopper, Ashley

32.75 1:08.08

BRYC 1512 1:08.18Theodorsen, Katharine

33.53 1:08.18

INAR 1613 1:08.28Finz, Finz

32.55 1:08.28

WAV 1714 1:10.07Brunner, Megan

33.31 1:10.07

LAKE 1615 1:11.01Gimby, Madeline

33.35 1:11.01

SCC 1516 1:11.09Cunniffe, Isla

33.48 1:11.09

ROCK 1617 1:11.65Wise, Annika

33.65 1:11.65

LAKE 1518 1:19.25Mancuso, Jenna

37.35 1:19.25
 
Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:50.84 * Roxbury Swim & Tennis8/2014

N Malchow, W Montesi, P Clisham, W Belmont

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:59.45ROCK

1) Kampf, William 10 2) Maciejewski, Hudson 12

3) Wise, Henry 14 4) Mendelsohn, Luke 16

36.43 1:06.55

1:34.20 1:59.45

A2 2:03.85ROX

1) Dowling, Finn 9 2) Bergner, Matthew 13

3) Wang, Carsten 12 4) Desyr, Joshua 17

46.87 1:05.70

1:36.41 2:03.85

A3 2:04.77LAKE

1) Gemelli, Callum 13 2) Libertiny, Alyster 11

3) Murphy, Colin 10 4) Fontana, Lucas 16

30.32 1:04.78

1:38.31 2:04.77
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Results

(Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A4 2:05.55SCC

1) Breekland, Miles 8 2) Hariton, Luke 11

3) Sharpe, Sam 13 4) Sharpe, Alex 15

40.84 1:15.84

1:41.53 2:05.55

A5 2:08.56GWC

1) Smith, Jack 15 2) Mcdermott, Connor 14

3) Guzman, Santiago 12 4) McCarthy, Declan 9

27.09 54.93

1:30.72 2:08.56

A6 2:12.97NEWF

1) Barone, James 10 2) Landers, John 14

3) Moore, Blake 12 4) Vitiello, Wyatt 15

1:47.41 2:12.97

A7 2:16.40WAV

1) DiGirolamo, Beckett 8 2) Bagshaw, Harry 10

3) Pharshy, Sidhanth 14 4) Bognon, Ben 16

43.74 1:19.42

1:49.68 2:16.40

A8 2:16.94BRYC

1) Arnett, Ethan 12 2) Lewandowski, Harlan 13

3) Torrance, Owen 9 4) King, Timothy 16

31.64 1:01.91

2:16.94

A9 2:18.96SHOR

1) Jennings, Shepard 9 2) Morgan, Whit 11

3) Herald, Cameron 14 4) Mercer, Jake 15

37.90 1:20.81

2:18.96

A10 2:19.17ROTP

1) Capolongo, Alex 10 2) Trotta, Luke 8

3) Ellison, Chase 10 4) Flores, Kristopher 16

1:08.37

1:42.18 2:19.17

A11 2:20.12SYC

1) Sponheimer, Patrick 12 2) Miller, Teddy 9

3) Miller, Hudson 13 4) Banyas, Noah 17

35.05

2:20.28 2:20.12

A12 2:21.80BELL

1) Brilliant, Colin 10 2) Brilliant, Landon 12

3) Pike, John Walker 10 4) Lesesne, Eric 15

38.74 1:17.16

1:56.32 2:21.80

A13 2:25.35RYC

1) Hansen, Henry 10 2) Clark, Britt 13

3) Koven, Charlie 15 4) Flores, Hunter 11

46.10 1:15.49

1:42.44 2:25.35

A14 2:26.05MSX

1) Hendrickson, Peter 10 2) Gallagher, Jedd 11

3) Hendrickson, Charles 14 4) Trudel, Timothy 9

36.03

1:39.82 2:26.05

A15 2:31.28WEST

1) Rozen, Jacob 15 2) Carrothers, Parker 12

3) Winkler, Matthew 12 4) Goodman, Kai 9

37.82 1:24.42

2:03.00 2:31.28

A16 2:31.80GCC

1) Garcia-Alonso, Oliver 9 2) Femenia, James 10

3) Armstrong, Chase 11 4) Williams, Knox 11

37.02 1:13.68

1:55.80 2:31.80

A17 2:41.61BURN

1) Moynihan, Liam 9 2) Erensen, Drew 12

3) Luckenbach, Jack 8 4) Hanna, Will 15

54.02 1:29.53

2:13.07 2:41.61
 
Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Records: 1:59.04 * Rocky Point8/2013

U Wise, A Winget, A Walsh, A Miller

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:05.93GWC

1) Guarnera, Anabelle 17 2) Guarnera, Lily 14

3) McDermott, Meredith 12 4) Melcher, Molly 10

30.31 1:00.87

1:31.53 2:05.93

A2 2:06.71ROCK

1) Woods, Abigail 10 2) DeVries, Olivia 12

3) Norton, Lily 14 4) Furno, Tess 16

36.80 1:07.71

1:37.91 2:06.71

A3 2:08.76ROX

1) Marek, Charlotte 13 2) Schatz, Parker 9

3) Eldredge, Norah 12 4) Wang, Elsa 12

32.29 1:07.92

1:37.92 2:08.76

A4 2:08.95ROTP

1) Stidolph, Julia 16 2) McCormick, Claire 14

3) Hines, Hayden 11 4) Lifton, Martha 10

28.78 58.61

1:32.78 2:08.95

A5 2:13.54MSX

1) Weidner, Hazel 10 2) Scozzafava, Clare 11

3) Veeder, Elizabeth 14 4) Christiansen, Siena 14

1:12.67

1:44.27 2:13.54

A6 2:13.55INAR

1) Wales, Wesley 14 2) Sippel, Ella 9

3) Finz, Finz 16 4) Trepp, Morgan 12

39.10 1:09.55

2:13.55

A7 2:15.65SCC

1) Milanese, Ella 12 2) Natalie, Caitlyn 10

3) Abbott, Grace 12 4) Taylor, Samantha 17

1:13.30

1:46.56 2:15.65
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Results

(Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A8 2:17.52WAV

1) Guzzino, Audrey 10 2) Farzaneh, Lily 11

3) Smock, Lily 14 4) Brunner, Megan 17

38.61 1:13.78

1:45.82 2:17.52

A9 2:20.18BRYC

1) Ponomarenko, Claire 14 2) Broderick, Linsey 10

3) Theodorsen, Georgia 15 4) Kane, Chelsea 12

33.44

1:45.55 2:20.18

A10 2:24.22SYC

1) Swanberg, Sadie 10 2) Kiley, Louisa 12

3) Gianukakis, Lila 17 4) van der Weijden, Madeleine 14

44.68 1:21.01

1:54.72 2:24.22

A11 2:25.68GCC

1) Kennedy, Meryl 11 2) Kennedy, Katie 9

3) Armstrong, Chloe 13 4) Hopper, Ashley 16

37.74 1:17.12

1:54.21 2:25.68

A12 2:27.70MILB

1) McCauley, Kiernan 12 2) Cleary, Coco 10

3) Odonnell, Aoife 13 4) Keller, Rory 16

33.49 1:11.71

1:59.21 2:27.70

A13 2:38.23NEWF

1) Schlachter, Annabelle 9 2) Heins, Caitlyn 11

3) Welsh, Adelaide 12 4) Costello, Julia 17

45.03

2:05.35 2:38.23

A14 2:38.67BELL

1) Roach, Eve 14 2) Roach, Mae 12

3) Falencki, Emmy 10 4) Sheehy, Addie 10

36.00 1:16.81

1:57.40 2:38.67

A15 2:38.97BURN

1) Lengle, Nora 8 2) Lefebvre, Carolena 12

3) Daniel, Caroline 9 4) Sandhu, Talia 13

1:28.79

2:15.02 2:38.97

A16 2:43.84RYC

1) Hansen, Sadie 8 2) Sahrbeck, Maya 10

3) Clark, Cameron 15 4) Nedder, Izzy 14

45.36 1:30.72

2:04.90 2:43.84

A17 2:44.33WEST

1) Kill, Margo 10 2) Kill, Caroline 12

3) Carrothers, Gigi 10 4) Ohara, Libby 8

41.45 1:30.78

2:08.47 2:44.33

 
Event 123  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke Swim-off

Swim-off for First Alternate Evt 23
FCSL Records: 17.12 * Charlie Palsho8/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
WAV  91 20.14Swift, Joshua

GWC 102 20.15Woolven, Austin


